The Celebration of Advent and Christmas
London North Central Catholic Family of Parishes

2024 - 2025
Daily Mass
December 3-6, December 10-13, December 17-20, January 2-3, January 7-10
St. Michael's: Tuesday & Thursday 7:00 p.m. | Wednesday & Friday 9:30 a.m.
St. Peter’s: Tuesday-Friday 12:00 p.m.

There are no Masses scheduled on December 26 and 27 at either parish.

Sacrament of Reconciliation

St. Michael'’s: Saturday: 9:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. November 30, December 7, December 14
St. Peter's: Saturday: 9:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. November 30, December 7, December 14
There will be no confession on Saturday, December 21. Confession will resume on December 28.
Sundays of Advent

November 30/December 1, December 7/8, December 14/15, December 21/22

St. Michael's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m. Sunday: 8:00 a.m., 10:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.
St. Peter's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m.* Sunday: 9:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary

(Principal Patron of the Diocese of London)

St. Peter's: | Monday, December 9: [ 7:00 p.m.*

Advent Day of Reconciliation

Wednesday, December 18, 2024

St. Michael's: 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.; 6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.

St. Peter's: 9:30a.m.-11:30 a.m.; 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.

The Nativity of the Lord (Christmas Eve/Christmas Day):

St. Michael's: Tuesday, December 24: 4:30 p.m., 7:00 p.m., 9:00 p.m., 12:00 a.m.
Wednesday, December 25: 10:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.

St. Peter’s: Tuesday, December 24: 5:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m.,9:00 p.m., 11:00 p.m.*
Wednesday, December 25: 9:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

Feast of the Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph

Saturday, December 28/Sunday, December 29

St. Michael's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m. Sunday: 8:00 a.m., 10:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.

St. Peter's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m.* Sunday: 92:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

St Josephine Bakhita African Caribbean Community (St. Michael's Parish): | Sunday, 2:30 p.m.

Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God

Tuesday December 31/Wednesday, January 1

St. Michael's: Tuesday: 5:00 p.m. Wednesday: 10:00 a.m.

St. Peter’s: Tuesday: 5:00 p.m.* Wednesday: 11:00 a.m.

The Epiphany of the Lord

Saturday, January 4/Sunday, January 5

St. Michael's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m. Sunday: 8:00 a.m., 10:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.
St. Peter’s: Saturday: 5:00 p.m.* Sunday: 9:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

Feast of the Baptism of the Lord

Saturday, January 11/Sunday January 12

St. Michael's: Saturday: 5:00 p.m. Sunday: 8:00 a.m., 10:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.

St. Peter’s: Saturday: 5:00 p.m.* Sunday: 9:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

December 1, 2024 *Mass is Livestreamed



